corporation having a mailing address of 8 School Street, Windham, ME 04062 ("Borrower") is obligated 
to pay to the TOWN OF WINDHAM, a Maine municipality having a mailing address of 8 School Street, 
Windham, ME 04062, its successors and assigns forever (the "Holder") the original principal sum of 
FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS 
($455,500.00) as set forth in a Promissory Note dated December 30 2009, as amended (the “Note”); and 

Whereas, Borrower has made payments to Holder of principal and interest; and 

Whereas, as of December 1, 2018, the current principal balance owed by Borrower to Holder is 
Three Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($355,500.00); and 

Whereas, Borrower has requested from Holder an amendment to the Note to extend the term of 
the Note to December 31, 2019 at the existing interest rate of two percent (2.0%); and 

Whereas, Holder agrees to amend the Note to extend the term to December 31, 2019 at an interest